# 506689636 05/28/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6736453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM R. DICHTEL		06/20/2016
ALAAEDDIN ALSBAIEE		07/12/2016
BRIAN SMITH		05/10/2016
JUAN HINESTROZA		05/10/2016
DIEGO ALZATE-SANCHEZ		05/10/2016

 LEILEI XIAO
 06/02/2016

 YUHAN LING
 05/12/2016

 DAMIAN HELBLING
 05/12/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

CORNELL UNIVERSITY		
ess: 395 PINE TREE ROAD		
Internal Address: SUITE 310, CENTER FOR TECHNOLOGY LICENSING		
ITHACA		
State/Country: NEW YORK		
14850		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17082976

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(240)	359-4879		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	9122	122574864		
Email:	docketing@JMIN-IPLAW.COM, Imcmiller@jmin-iplaw.com			
Correspondent Name:	PAUL J. ROMAN, JR.			
Address Line 1:	PO BOX 691			
Address Line 2:	JOHNSON, MARCOU, ISAACS & NIX, LLC			
Address Line 4:	Iress Line 4: HOSCHTON, GEORGIA 30548			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	CORNL-0145US-CON4		

# NAME OF SUBMITTER: LYNN F. MCMILLER PATENT 506689636 REEL: 056387 FRAME: 0909

SIGNATURE: /Lynn F. McMiller/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2021	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=018617.00960 - Executed Assignment from Parent_17840386_1#page1.tif		
source=018617.00960 - Executed Assignment from Parent_17840386_1#page2.tif		
source=018617.00960 - Executed Assignment from Parent_17840386_1#page3.tif		
source=018617.00960 - Executed Assignment from Parent_17840386_1#page4.tif		
source=018617.00960 - Executed Assignment from Parent_17840386_1#page5.tif		
source=018617.00960 - Executed Assignment from Parent_17840386_1#page6.tif		
source=018617.00960 - Executed Assignment from Parent_17840386_1#page7.tif		
source=018617.00960 - Executed Assignment from Parent_17840386_1#page8.tif		
source=018617.00960 - Executed Assignment from Parent_17840386_1#page9.tif		

#### **Cornell University ASSIGNMENT**

206 Golf Terrace WHEREAS, We, William R. Dichtel, a citizen of the United States, residing Wilmeffe at 875 Highland Road, Ithaca, NY-14850; Alaaeddin Alsbaiee, a citizen of Syria, residing at 251 West Dekalb Pike, Apt. 725, King of Prussia, PA 19406; Brian Smith, a citizen of the IL 6009Í United States, residing at 131 East Green Street, Apt. 202, Ithaca, NY 14850; Juan -WD Hinestroza, a citizen of the United States, residing at 29 Triphammer Terrace, Ithaca, NY 617011 14850; Diego Alzate-Sanchez, a citizen of Colombia, residing at 171 East State Street, Ithaca, NY 14850; Leilei Xiao, a citizen of China, residing at 310 Maple Avenue, Apt. C4, Ithaca, NY 14850; Yuhan Ling, a citizen of China, residing at 115 South Quarry Street, Apt. 80, Ithaca, NY 14850; and Damian Helbling, a citizen of the United States, residing at 11 Knoll Tree Road, Ithaca, NY 14850, have invented certain new and useful improvements in POROUS CYCLODEXTRIN POLYMERIC MATERIALS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING SAME for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 15/134,030, on April 20, 2016; claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/149,975, filed on April 20, 2015;

> AND WHEREAS, Cornell University, with its principal place of business at the Center for Technology Licensing ("CTL") at Cornell University, 395 Pine Tree Road, Suite 310, Ithaca, New York 14850 USA, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent. which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said **Cornell University**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Cornell University**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

6/20/16

Witness Signature Option

First Witness Signature

First Witness Printed Name

Second Witness Signature

Date

Date

Second Witness Printed Name

#### **Notary Option**

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 20 day of <u>Sure</u>, 201<u>6</u>

STATE OF New York: COUNTY OF Dempkins:

This 20 day of <u>Sine</u>, 201 (, before me personally came the above-named William R. Dichtel, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Commission expires on \_\_\_\_\_.

RENEE E. WOOD Notary Public. State of New York. No. 01W06297511 Qualified in Cortland County and tepkin> Canty Commission Expires February 24, 20<u>18</u>

Page 3 of 9

Alaaeddin Alsbaiee

7/12/2016

Witness Signature Option

First Witness Signature

EVAN CLOCILER First Witness Printed Name

Second Witness Signature

KELLY LUTZ Second Witness Printed Name

<u>7/12//6</u> Date

7/12/2016

**Notary Option** IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_, 201\_\_\_\_ STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_:\_\_\_: COUNTY OF : This \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 201\_\_\_\_, before me personally came the above-named Alaaeddin Alsbaiee, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/ber own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Commission expires on \_\_\_\_\_.

Page 4 of 9

Brian Smith

10, 2016 May Date

C. C. Sh Strategical States and States and States and States

Witness Signature Option

<u>Catherin</u> R. Mulzer First Witness Signature

<u>5/10/2016</u> Date

<u>Catherine R. Mulzer</u> First Witness Printed Name

Second Witness Signature

5/10/2016 Date

Devid S. Fortman Second Witness Printed Name

Notary Option	1
	- And - C
IN TESTMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal thi , 201	s day of
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF:	
This day of, 201	, before me personally
came the above-named Brian Smith, to me personally known as the	individual who executed
the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
Notary Public.	niron on

10

16

Page 5 of 9

|--|

 $\cap$ 

**Witness Signature Option** 

Juan Hinestroza

First Witness Signature

First Witness Printed Name

Second Witness Signature

Date

Date

Second Witness Printed Name

## **Notary Option**

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 107 day of <u>May</u>, 2016

STATE OF New York : COUNTY OF Tonpkins :

This 10 th day of 1000 day, 2016, before me personally came the above-named Juan Hinestroza, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Hath M. Caret Notary Public

Commission expires on 3/18/2019.

KATHLEEN M. CARPENTER NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01CA6278065 Qualified in Tompkins County My Commission Expires March 18, 2017

Page 6 of 9

05-10-16 Date

Diego Alzate-Sanchez

Witness Signature Option

First Witness Signature

Date

First Witness Printed Name

Second Witness Signature

Date

Second Witness Printed Name

#### **Notary Option**

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $10^{+h}$  day of May. 201 <u>C</u>

STATE OF <u>Lew York</u>: COUNTY OF Tompkins:

This <u>10</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>May</u>,  $201 \underline{16}$ , before me personally came the above-named **Diego Alzate-Sanchez**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Commission expires on March 17, 2018

HEATHER M. CORNELL NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01CO6298767 Qualified in Tompkins County My Commission Explices March 17, 2019

letter Xices Leilei Xiao

06/02/16 Date

Witness Signature Option

First Witness Signature

Date

First Witness Printed Name

Second Witness Signature

Date

Second Witness Printed Name

**Notary Option** 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of

STATE OF NY :\_ COUNTY OF TUNIN

This day of  $\underline{5}$ ,  $201\underline{6}$ , before me personally came the abovenamed Leilei Xiao, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Commission expires on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

RICHARD F CONNORS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK CAYUGA LIC. #01CO6249758 COMM. EXP 10/11/2019

12016

Date

Witness Signature Option

First Witness Signature

First Witness Printed Name

Second Witness Signature

Date

Date

Second Witness Printed Name

**Notary Option** 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>1</u> day of <u>May</u>, 201<u>4</u> STATE OF <u>New Jork</u> COUNTY OF <u>Torne King</u> This bound to the formula of the set of the se

This <u>12</u> day of <u>0</u>, 201<u> $\checkmark$ </u>, before me personally came the above-named **Yuhan Ling**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Commission expires on  $\frac{400}{7.00}$ 

Damian Helbling

5/12/2016 Date

Witness Signature Option

First Witness Signature

First Witness Printed Name

Second Witness Signature

Date

Date

Second Witness Printed Name

### **Notary Option**

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	ereunto set my hand and seal this <u>2</u> day of
<u>NN(0, 201</u>	
STATE OF NEW YOR	PATRICIA ANN RAFFERTY Notary Public - State of New York No. 01RA6299173 Qualified in Chemung County My Commission Expires April 7, 2018
This $12$ day of	Mcy, 201_4, before me personally
came the above-named Damian Helbli	ng to me personally known as the individual who

came the above-named Damian Helbling, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Hpr/ 7,2018 Commission expires on

018617.00690 Business 14949464v1

**RECORDED: 05/28/2021**